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Working Group School Council Appreciation Event 

Date February 20, 2017. 

Description/Objective PIAC hosts a School Council Appreciation and Information 
Evening annually each February. This evening is organized to 
recognize and show appreciation for the parents and 
caregivers who support student achievement and parent 
engagement in TDSB schools and communities. 
School Council representatives are invited to a dinner and a 
chance to share ideas, ask questions, and network with other 
school council members. 
 
Registration for the 2018 dinner event closed. Full registration 
of 300 plus 55 PIAC/Trustees/Volunteers and 110 children. 
 
Registration was limited to 2 parents/school council 
representatives per school. 
 
Date: Thursday February 22, 2018 
Time: 6:00 pm - 9:00 pm 
Location: Montecassino Banquet Hall 
3710 Chesswood Drive 
Toronto, Ontario M3J 2W4 
 

Update ● Most recent meeting on February 14, 2018. 
● Minister of Education Indira Naidoo-Harris, Trustee Robin 
Pilkey and Director John Malloy will be speaking. 
● Zena S and Randy S are co- MCs. 
● Aretha P and Sharon B are co-Volunteer Coordinators. 
● There will be a slide show. There will be a slide with list of 
current PIAC members and vacancies. If any PIAC members 
have not signed up yet, you can still attend. It is strongly 
recommended that you do! 
● New line for audio costs and increase budget for the 
printing… prizes budget to $225. 
Prizes are Chocolate roses for the Bud, Rose and Thorn 
discussion, leather bound TDSB notebooks and People for 
Education Gala tickets (donated). 
● Theme for dinner will be Appreciation and PIAC 
information. 
●Swag bags (400) all stuffed last Thursday. 

Motion(s) Motion to budget committee for $13,641 

 Est 2018 costs are: Venue - $11,503; Printing - $373;  
Audio Support - $240; Supplies - $700; Childcare - 
$600, Prizes - $225 = Est 2018 Total $13,641 

 
 

Question(s)  
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Next Steps and Action items ●Volunteers please contact Aretha and Sharon if you haven’t already 
done so to help before and during event. 

●PIAC members wanted to attend and help generate/keep 
discussions at Ward Tables fun! 

  

Co-lead(s) 
(Name and Email Addresses) 
 

Felicia Lau <mamafaves@hotmail.com> 
Zena Shereck <zs.piac@gmail.com> 
 

Working Group Members 
(Name and Email Addresses) 

Ali Mohamed <amohamed32005@yahoo.ca> 
Jess Hungate <jhungate@rogers.com> 
John Bakous <nadev77@gmail.com 
Nazerah Shaikh <ward13.piac@gmail.com>  
Aretha Phillip <aephillip@yahoo.com> 
Christopher Levien <Christopher.levien@gmail.com> 
Jennifer Sparks <spawkz@hotmail.com> 
Maritza Guzman <Mmarti@scottmission.com> 
Wilmar Kortleever <wilmar@kortleever.com> 
Sharon Beason sharonsimoneb@hotmail.com 
Randy Samuel rsamuel05@hotmail.com 
Mona Rozenblum manarv@rogers.com 
Maritza Guzman <Mmarti@scottmission.com> 
Gail Miller < gailjjordan@rogers.com> 
Joanne Griffith < jj300g@gmail.com> 
 
Trixie Doyle <trixie.doyle@rogers.com> 
Heather Vickers <heatherv.piac@gmail.com> 
Latha John <latha.john@tdsb.on.ca>  
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